January 2018

SUNDAY MONDAY

1 New Years Day
7 8
14 15 MLK Day

AROC Mid-Winter
Retreat in Palm Desert

21 22

28 29

TUESDAY
2

16

23

30

WEDNESDAY
3

Board Meeting @
Busters Barbecue in
Tigard @ 7:00 PM

10

17

Monthly Meeting @
Old Spaghetti Factory
7:00 PM

24

31

THURSDAY
4

11

18

25

FRIDAY SATURDAY
5 6
12 13

AROC Mid-Winter AROC Mid-Winter
Retreat in Palm Desert Retreat in Palm Desert

19 20

26 27



February 2018

SUNDAY

11

Valentines Day Tour
9:30 AM - Noon

Host: Bob Stevens

18

25

MONDAY

12

19 Presidents Day

26

TUESDAY

13

20

27

WEDNESDAY

Board Meeting @
Busters Barbecue in
Tigard @ 7:00 PM

14 Valentines Day

21
Monthly Meeting @

Old Spaghetti Factory
7:00 PM

28

THURSDAY
1

15

22

FRIDAY
2

16

23

SATURDAY
3

10

17

24



March 2018

SUNDAY

11

AROO Cup Rally Series
Rally #1

Host: Roger Dilts
18

25

AROC Goes to Ameilia
Island Concours

MONDAY

12

19

26

TUESDAY

13

20

27

WEDNESDAY

Busters Barbecue in

14

21

Old Spaghetti Factory

28

Board Meeting @

Tigard @ 7:00 PM

Monthly Meeting @

7:00 PM

THURSDAY
1

15

22

29

FRIDAY
2

16

23

30

SATURDAY
3

10

AROO Cup Rally Series
Rally School 10-2

Host: Roger Dilts

17

Tour & Shop Visit @ Hot
Rod Dreamworks

Host: John Clemson

24

31



April 2018

SUNDAY

1 Easter Sunday

8

AROO Cup Rally Series

15

22

29

Rally #2

Host: Roger Dilts

MONDAY
2

16

23

30

TUESDAY
3

10

17

24

WEDNESDAY

4

Busters Barbecue in

11

18

Old Spaghetti Factory

25

Board Meeting @

Tigard @ 7:00 PM

Monthly Meeting @

7:00 PM

THURSDAY
5

12

19

26

FRIDAY
6

13

20

27

SATURDAY
7

14

21
Old Spider Tour

Host: Erik Roe

28



May 2018

SUNDAY

6

AROO Cup Rally Series
Rally #3

Host: Roger Dilts
13 Mothers Day

20

27

MONDAY

14

21

28 Memorial Day

TUESDAY
1

15

22

WEDNESDAY

2

Board Meeting @
Busters Barbecue in
Tigard @ 7:00 PM

17

Monthly Meeting @
Old Spaghetti Factory
7:00 PM

23

30

THURSDAY
3

10

17

24

31

FRIDAY
4

11

18

25

SATURDAY
5

12

Annual AROO Swap
Meet & Garage Tour
Hosts: Tom Burnett &
Keith Martin/SCM

19

26



June 2018

SUNDAY

3

AROO Cup Rally Series
Rally #4

Host: Roger Dilts

10

AROO 50th
Anniversary Party

Host: Lisa McNabb
17 Fathers Day

Alfa Wannabe Tour
East WA & North ID
Host: Tom McGirr

24

MONDAY

11

18

Alfa Wannabe Tour
East WA & North ID
Host: Tom McGirr

25

TUESDAY

12

19

26

Alfa Wannabe Tour
East WA & North ID
Host: Tom McGirr

WEDNESDAY

Board Meeting @
Busters Barbecue in
Tigard @ 7:00 PM

13

20

June Evening Tour
6:30-9:30 PM

Host: TBD
27

THURSDAY

14

21

28

AROO 50th
Anniversary Party

Host: Lisa McNabb

Alfa Wannabe Tour
East WA & North ID
Host: Tom McGirr

FRIDAY
1
8
AROO 50th

Anniversary Party

Host: Lisa McNabb
15

22

Alfa Wannabe Tour
East WA & North ID
Host: Tom McGirr

29

SATURDAY
2
9
AROO 50th

Anniversary Party

Host: Lisa McNabb
16

Alfa Wannabe Tour
East WA & North ID
Host: Tom McGirr

23

Alfa Wannabe Tour
East WA & North ID
Host: Tom McGirr

30



July 2018

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
1 2 3 4 |ndependence Day 5 6 7
No Board Meeting
this month
10 11
17 18
No General Meeting
this month
24 25

31




August 2018

SUNDAY

AROC Convention
Pre-Tours

12

AROC Convention
Olympia, Wash

19

26
Summer Tour
AROC Goes to Pebble
Beach Concours
d'Elegance

MONDAY

AROC Convention
Pre-Tours

13

20

27

TUESDAY

AROC Convention
Pre-Tours

14

21

28

WEDNESDAY
1

Board Meeting @
Busters Barbecue in
Tigard @ 7:00 PM

AROC Convention
Olympia, Wash

15

August Evening Tour
6:30-9:30 PM

Host: TBD
22

29

THURSDAY
2

AROC Convention
Olympia, Wash

16

23

Summer Tour
Host: Tom McGirr

30

Portland Grand Prix
IndyCar Races at PIR

FRIDAY
3

10

AROC Convention
Olympia, Wash

17

24

Summer Tour

Host: Tom McGirr
31

Portland Grand Prix
IndyCar Races at PIR

SATURDAY
4

11

AROC Convention
Olympia, Wash

18

25

Summer Tour
AROC Goes to Concorso
Italiano in Seaside, Calif



September 2018

SUNDAY

Portland Grand Prix
IndyCar Races at PIR

9

Columbia River Classic
SOVREN Historic
Racing at PIR

16

23

30

MONDAY

3 Labor Day

10

17

24

TUESDAY

11

18

25

WEDNESDAY

Board Meeting @
Busters Barbecue in
Tigard @ 7:00 PM

12

19

Monthly Meeting @
Old Spaghetti Factory
7:00 PM

26

THURSDAY

13

20

27

FRIDAY

14

21

28

SATURDAY
1

Portland Grand Prix
IndyCar Races at PIR

8
Columbia River Classic

SOVREN Historic
Racing at PIR

15

22

29

Old Super Tour
9 AM - 5 PM

Host: Bill Gillham



October 2018

SUNDAY

Fall Tour to the Beach

Host: Tom McGirr

14

21

28

AROO Annual
Volunteer Reception

Host: Cindy Banzer

MONDAY
1

15

22

29

TUESDAY
2

16

23

30

WEDNESDAY
3

Board Meeting @
Busters Barbecue in
Tigard @ 7:00 PM

10

17

Monthly Meeting @
Old Spaghetti Factory
7:00 PM

24

31

THURSDAY
4

11

18

25

FRIDAY
5

12

19

26

SATURDAY
6

Fall Tour to the Beach

Host: Tom McGirr

13

20

27



November 2018

SUNDAY

11

18

25

MONDAY

12

19

26

TUESDAY

13

20

Monthly Meeting @
Old Spaghetti Factory
7:00 PM

27

WEDNESDAY

Board Meeting @
Busters Barbecue in
Tigard @ 7:00 PM

14

21

28

THURSDAY
1

15

22 Thanksgiving Day

29

FRIDAY
2

16

30

SATURDAY
3

10

17

24



December 2018

SUNDAY

AROO Annual
Holiday Dinner at
the MAC in Portland
Host: Cindy Banzer

16

23

30

MONDAY

10

17

24

31 New Years Eve

TUESDAY WEDNESDAY

Busters Barbecue in

11 12

18 19

No General Meeting

25 Christmas Day 26

Board Meeting @

Tigard @ 7:00 PM

this month

THURSDAY

13

20

27

FRIDAY

14

21

28

SATURDAY
1

15

22

29



