January 2018

FAF	OME
OWN TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O	NOS
CAS C	FOR

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
	1 New Years Day	2	Board Meeting @ Busters Barbecue in Tigard @ 7:00 PM	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	AROC Mid-Winter Retreat in Palm Desert	AROC Mid-Winter Retreat in Palm Desert
AROC Mid-Winter Retreat in Palm Desert	15 MLK Day	16	17 Monthly Meeting @ Old Spaghetti Factory 7:00 PM	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	31			

February 2018

FAF	OME
OWNEST TO	F ORL

			PS OF ON			
SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7 Board Meeting @ Busters Barbecue in Tigard @ 7:00 PM	8	9	10
Valentines Day Tour 9:30 AM - Noon Host: Bob Stevens	12	13	14 Valentines Day	15	16	17
18	19 Presidents Day	20	21 Monthly Meeting @ Old Spaghetti Factory 7:00 PM	22	23	24
25	26	27	28			

March 2018

FAF	ROME
OWNE	F Office

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7 Board Meeting @ Busters Barbecue in Tigard @ 7:00 PM	8	9	10 AROO Cup Rally Series Rally School 10-2 Host: Roger Dilts
AROO Cup Rally Series Rally #1 Host: Roger Dilts	12	13	14	15	16	17 Tour & Shop Visit @ Hot Rod Dreamworks Host: John Clemson
18	19	20	21 Monthly Meeting @ Old Spaghetti Factory 7:00 PM	22	23	24
AROC Goes to Ameilia Island Concours	26	27	28	29	30	31

Α.		. : I		1	0
A	nr		U		8
· •	Μ'				

FA	ROME
2	N Z
TEPS (FORE

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
1 Easter Sunday	2	3	Board Meeting @ Busters Barbecue in Tigard @ 7:00 PM	5	6	7
8 AROO Cup Rally Series Rally #2 Host: Roger Dilts	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	Monthly Meeting @ Old Spaghetti Factory 7:00 PM	19	20	Old Spider Tour Host: Erik Roe
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30					

N /	\mathcal{L}	10
May	- / ()	
iviay		10

OWN	ROMEO NOS
FAS	F ORV

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
		1	Board Meeting @ Busters Barbecue in Tigard @ 7:00 PM	3	4	5
6 AROO Cup Rally Series Rally #3 Host: Roger Dilts	7	8	9	10	11	12 Annual AROO Swap Meet & Garage Tour Hosts: Tom Burnett & Keith Martin/SCM
13 Mothers Day	14	15	17 Monthly Meeting @ Old Spaghetti Factory 7:00 PM	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28 Memorial Day	29	30	31		

June 2018

TED NES DAY

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

1 2

3 AROO Cup Rally Series Rally #4 Host: Roger Dilts	4	5	Board Meeting @ Busters Barbecue in Tigard @ 7:00 PM	7 AROO 50th Anniversary Party Host: Lisa McNabb	8 AROO 50th Anniversary Party Host: Lisa McNabb	9 AROO 50th Anniversary Party Host: Lisa McNabb
10 AROO 50th Anniversary Party Host: Lisa McNabb	11	12	13	14	15	Alfa Wannabe Tour East WA & North ID Host: Tom McGirr
17 Fathers Day Alfa Wannabe Tour East WA & North ID Host: Tom McGirr	Alfa Wannabe Tour East WA & North ID Host: Tom McGirr	19 Alfa Wannabe Tour East WA & North ID Host: Tom McGirr	June Evening Tour 6:30–9:30 PM Host: TBD	21 Alfa Wannabe Tour East WA & North ID Host: Tom McGirr	Alfa Wannabe Tour East WA & North ID Host: Tom McGirr	23 Alfa Wannabe Tour East WA & North ID Host: Tom McGirr
24	25	26	27	28	29	30

	[I		1	0
	Ш	ly	()		X
J	G I	' y	V		

FA	ROME
OWNER	NO STATE OF THE OFFICE
)F

			PS OF OR			
SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
1	2	3	4 Independence Day No Board Meeting this month	5	6	7
8 Sports Car Market Alfa Display at the Portland Art Museum	9	10	11	12 Rose Cup Races July 12–15 PIR Portland, Ore	Rose Cup Races July 12–15 PIR Portland, Ore	14 AROO Summer Picnic & Wine Tour Host: Russ Paine
Forest Grove Concours d'Elegance featuring Alfa Romeo	16	17	No General Meeting this month	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26 NW Classic Rally	27 NW Classic Rally	28 NW Classic Rally
29 NW Classic Rally	30	31				

August 2018

FA	OME
OWNER TO A	NO STATE

	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
		1 Board Meeting @ Busters Barbecue in Tigard @ 7:00 PM	2	3	4
AROC Convention Pre-Tours	7 AROC Convention Pre-Tours	8 AROC Convention Olympia, Wash	9 AROC Convention Olympia, Wash	AROC Convention Olympia, Wash	AROC Convention Olympia, Wash
3	14	15 August Evening Tour 6:30-9:30 PM Host: TBD	16	17	18
0	21		23 Summer Tour Host: Tom McGirr	24 Summer Tour Host: Tom McGirr	Summer Tour AROC Goes to Concorso Italiano in Seaside, Calif
7	28		30 Portland Grand Prix IndyCar Races at PIR	Portland Grand Prix IndyCar Races at PIR	
3	AROC Convention Pre-Tours	Pre-Tours Pre-Tours 14 0 21	Board Meeting @ Busters Barbecue in Tigard @ 7:00 PM 7 AROC Convention Pre-Tours AROC Convention Pre-Tours 15 August Evening Tour 6:30-9:30 PM Host: TBD	Board Meeting @ Busters Barbecue in Tigard @ 7:00 PM 7 8 9 AROC Convention Pre-Tours AROC Convention Olympia, Wash 15 August Evening Tour 6:30-9:30 PM Host: TBD 21 22 23 Summer Tour Host: Tom McGirr 7 28 29 30 Portland Grand Prix	Board Meeting @ Busters Barbecue in Tigard @ 7:00 PM 7 8 9 9 10 AROC Convention Pre-Tours AROC Convention Olympia, Wash 14 15 August Evening Tour 6:30-9:30 PM Host: TBD 21 22 23 24 Summer Tour Summer Tour Host: Tom McGirr 7 28 29 30 31 Portland Grand Prix Portland Grand Prix

September 2018



SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
						1 Portland Grand Prix IndyCar Races at PIR
Portland Grand Prix IndyCar Races at PIR	3 Labor Day	4	Board Meeting @ Busters Barbecue in Tigard @ 7:00 PM	6	7	8 Columbia River Classic SOVREN Historic Racing at PIR
9 Columbia River Classic SOVREN Historic Racing at PIR	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	Monthly Meeting @ Old Spaghetti Factory 7:00 PM	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	Old Super Tour 9 AM – 5 PM Host: Bill Gillham
30						

October 2018

FAF	ROME
OWN TO SERVICE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	F Office

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
	1	2	Board Meeting @ Busters Barbecue in Tigard @ 7:00 PM	4	5	6 Fall Tour to the Beach Host: Tom McGirr
7 Fall Tour to the Beach Host: Tom McGirr	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	Monthly Meeting @ Old Spaghetti Factory 7:00 PM	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
AROO Annual Volunteer Reception Host: Cindy Banzer	29	30	31			

November 2018

A P	OME
	N C
TEPS C	F Office

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7 Board Meeting @ Busters Barbecue in Tigard @ 7:00 PM	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20 Monthly Meeting @ Old Spaghetti Factory 7:00 PM	21	22 Thanksgiving Day	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	

December 2018



SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
						1
AROO Annual Holiday Dinner at the MAC in Portland Host: Cindy Banzer	3	4	Board Meeting @ Busters Barbecue in Tigard @ 7:00 PM	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	No General Meeting this month	20	21	22
23	24	25 Christmas Day	26	27	28	29
30	31 New Years Eve					